FIRST AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
SOUTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL
PROJECT NO.: 05130
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1379

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 16" day of December, 2010,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Construction Material Testing and Inspection
Services for South Shore High School {“Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of llinois (“Commission”) and GSG MATERIAL TESTING, INC.
(*Consultant’) dated September 10, 2008 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated September
10, 2008, wherein the Consultant is to provide Construction Matenal Testing and Inspection Services for the Board of
Education of the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire o amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for South Shore
High School to perform Construction Material Testing and Inspection services. The scope for this Service is
detailed in Attachment A to this Amendment 1.

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:
C1 The Consultant shall be paid the Lump Sum amount of $173,450.00 for the additional Services.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect as modified in this Amendment.

(Signature Page follows)

Construction Material Tesitng & Inspecdtion Services Page 1 of 4

South Shore High School - PS1379

Project No. 05130

Q:\Chicago Public Schools\South Shore Replacement High SchoohProfessional Services\Material Testing - PS1379\Amendment
No.1\AM_PBC_GSB_SSHS_Material Testing PS1379_20101216.doc




FIRST AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
SOUTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL
PROJECT NO.: 05130
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1379

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 1.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:
Chairman

ATTEST xgzéxg;JLJy\ﬁle\\\
BY' Date: )

Edgr Johns

Secr
GSG MATERIAL TESTING, INC.

27 Date: _12/16/2010

Presidenf < vV

AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of: ___Cook

Stateof: __ T1linois
Subscribed and swom to before me by Santiago Garcia and

on behalf of Consultant this _16th day of Dec., 2010 .

. I <. :‘000:0f00f000000;;:00‘.§

v\{ éQW{ p"\{_ E I\?;E;Céfgﬁasérez §

otary Puble g, Moy Pul, Se ot 3

My Commission expires: 04/18/2011 :000000000000000000000“0
(SEAL OF NOTARY)

Approved as to form and legality

- Date: _/o-07-/(
Neal &Leroy, LLC
Construction Material Tesitng & Inspecdtion Services Page2of4

South Shere High School — PS1379
Project No. 053130

(r\Chicago Public Schools\South Share Replacement High School\Professional Services\Material Testing - P$1379\Amendment
No.1\AM_PBC_GSB_SSHS_Material Testing PS1379_20101218.doc




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
SOUTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL
PROJECT NO.: 05130
CONTRACT NUMBER P$ 1379

The Scope of Services includes but is not limited to:

= Additional inspection and material testing services due to changes in the project design foundation
system specifically “H-Pile” sheeting and concrete instalfation;

. Additional inspection and material testing services provided during extension of construction

schedule by 135 days; ;
. Additional inspection and material services performed as overtime and outside normal working
hours;
" Inspections conducted at the Pre-Cast plank fabricators shop.
REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
Construction Material Tesitng & Inspecdtion Services Page3oi4

South Shore High School - PS1379

Project No. 05130

Q:\Chicago Public Schools\South Shore Replacement High School\Professional ServicestMaterial Testing - PS1379Amendment
No.1\AM_PBC_GSB_SSHS_Material Testing PS1379_20101216.doc




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
SOUTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL
PROJECT NO.: 05130
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1379

(SCHEDULE OF COST PAGE FOLLOWS THIS PAGE)

Construction Material Tesitng & Inspecdtion Services Page 4 of 4

South Shore High School ~ PS1379

Project No. 05130

Q'Chicago Public Schools\South Shore Replacement High School\Professional Services\Material Testing - PS1379\Amencment
No.1\AM_PBG_GSB_SSHS_Material Testing PS1379_20101216.doc




_j“‘._";i)-.
MW GSG MATERIAL TESTING, ING,

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

October 20, 2010

Mr. Michael Vergamini, P.E., LEED AP
Senior Project Manager

Public Building Commission of Chicago
30 West Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

Amendment No. 1

New South Shore High School

PBCC Project No. 05130 - PS 1379
Dear Mr. Vergamini:

As, per your request, GSG Material Testing, Inc. (GSG) is submitting this cost estimate for the additional
testing services completed for the above referenced project. The additional inspection and material

construction schedule from the initial contract time, overtime for services performed outside normal
working hours, and performing additional testing and retesting services,

COST ESTIMATE

Below is GSG’s estimate for the additional testing services

Labor Cost* £110,000
Direct Cost - Laboratory Testing Services, sample pickup, etc $ 50,000
Precast Plant Inspection $ 10,000
Roof Re-inspection & Testing Services $ 3450
Total Amendment 1 $173.,450

*GSG will submit detailed invoice for the all labor and direct cost for the project.

Should you have any questions regarding our proposal, please contact me at (312) 666-2989-0ffice,
(312) 656-7780-Cell or via e-mail at

Sincerely,

Roneded Clauson
Ronald L. Clauson, P.E,
Senior Project Engineer

2945 W, HARRIBON STREET, CHicaGD, IL 60612 , PHONE (312)666-2989 + FAX (B12) 666-2952

o




